

WP(C) 2515/2013
BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. GOSWAMI

Heard Mr. S. S. Dey, learned counsel for petitioner.

Mr. K. Pathak, learned Standing Counsel for PWD, prays for 10 (ten) days' time to obtain instructions.

Prayer is allowed.

List on 28.05.2013.

Till then, work order shall not be issued to respondent Nos. 5 & 6 and the bank guarantee, deposited by the petitioner as performance security money in Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., shall not be encashed, if not already encashed.