

WP(C) 2515/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. GOSWAMI

Mr. J Patowary, learned Standing counsel, PWD, prays for further 7 (seven) days' time to obtain instructions.

In view of the above, list on 05.06.2013.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.