

WP(C) 2515/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.K. SHARMA

Mr J Patowary, learned Standing Counsel, Public Works Department prays for a week's time so as to enable him to obtain instructions.

Allowed.

List again on 14.6.2013.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date fixed.