

WP(C) 2515/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.K. SHARMA

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, stand adjourned to 26.6.2013. In the meantime, the respondents may file counter affidavit.

An endeavor shall be made to dispose of the matter at the stage of admission hearing.