

WP(C) 2515/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.K. SHARMA

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Mr. J. Patowary, learned Standing Counsel, PWD, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4. Extra copies be furnished to him within three days.

Issue notice on respondent Nos. 5 and 6 by registered post within three days. In addition, the petitioner may also serve notice on the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 through the Official respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4.

List the matter on 03.09.2013.